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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Dr. John Thompson Executive Director 724-4382 John.thompson@dc.gov 

Camile Williams Chief of Staff 727-8365 Camile.williams@dc.gov 

Garret King Deputy Chief of Staff 727-0467 Garret.king@dc.gov 
Deborah Royster General Counsel 727-6603 Deborah.royster@dc.gov 

Tanya Reid Executive Assistant 727-9660 Tanya.reid@dc.gov 
Evette Munro Chief Information Officer 715-7745 Evette.munro@dc.gov 

General Services 
Fredline Lebrun Human Resource Officer 727-4962 Fredline.lebrun@dc.gov 
April Garner Human Resources Specialist 715-7739 April.garner2@dc.gov 
Antonette Dozier Receptionist 724-5622 Antonette.dozier@dc.gov 
Zondi Bears Facility Services Specialist 727-0367 Zondi.bears@dc.gov 
Nigel A. John Facility Services Specialist 715-7741 Nigel.john@dc.gov 
Yolanda Lyles IT Specialist 727-0354 Yolanda.lyles@dc.gov 

Programs & Budget 
Eden Teklebrhane Resources Allocation Officer 727-8372 Eden.teklebrhane@dc.gov 

Hakima Muhammad Contracting Manager 727-8347 Hakima.muhammad@dc.gov 
Derrick Burke Contract Specialist 727-1543 Derrick.burke@dc.gov 
Olamide Ogbara Resources Allocation Analyst (Team Lead) 741-5875 Olamide.ogbara2@dc.gov 

Berthell Epes Budget Analyst 727-6601 Berthell.epes@dc.gov 

Nkwenti Sanga Budget Analyst 727-6602 Nkwenti.sanga@dc.gov 

Aurora Delespin-Jones Program Analyst (Team Lead) 727-6405 Aurora.delespin-jones@dc.gov 

Maxine Crowder Program Analyst 727-5763 Maxine.crowder@dc.gov 

Lynn Khoo Program Analyst 715-7732 Lynn.khoo@dc.gov 
Jacqueline Geralnick Public Health Nutritionist 724-2190 Jacqueline.geralnick@dc.gov 

Gargi Parikh Public Health Nutritionist 535-1417 Gargi.parikh@dc.gov 
Samuel Woldeghiorgis Resource Allocation Analyst  535-1372 Samuel.woldeghiorgis@dc.gov 
Regat Hagos Resource Allocation Analyst 727-7405 Regat.hagos@dc.gov  

External Affairs/Communications 
Darrell Jackson, Jr. Director of Communications  727-8371 Darrell.jacksonjr@dc.gov 

Darlene Nowlin Customer & Information Service Specialist 727-8364 Darlene.nowlin@dc.gov 

Brittney Carter Communications Specialist 727-2938 Brittney.Carter@dc.gov 

Krystal Branton Community Relations Specialist 727-8370 Krystal.branton@dc.gov 

Sandra Lee Community Outreach Specialist 727-7402 Sandra.lee4@dc.gov 
Mark Bjorge Community Outreach Specialist 535-1395 Mark.bjorge@dc.gov 
Alice Thompson Community Outreach Specialist (Team Lead) 535-1321 Alice.thompson@dc.gov 

Aging and Disability Resource Center 
Sara Tribe Associate Director 535-1367 Sara.Tribe@dc.gov 
Gerald Kasunic Deputy Associate Director 727-1376 Gerald.Kasunic@dc.gov 
Lea Girma-Mengistu Financial & Grants Specialist 741-5887 Lea.girma-mengistu@dc.gov 
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Nursing Home Transition 
Margaret Woods Program Coordinator 535-1446 Margaret.woods@dc.gov 

Ramona Butler Transition Care Specialist  535-1444 Ramona.butler2@dc.gov 

Brittany Kitt Federal Grant Project Lead 535-1437 Brittany.kitt@dc.gov 

Jemila Meekins Transition Care Specialist  481-3780 Jemila.meekins@dc.gov 

Rolanda Wray Transition Care Specialist  535-1095 Rolanda.wray@dc.gov 

Information, Referral, &  Assistance 
Vadonia Mallory Customer Services Community Specialist 727-5762 Vadonia.mallory@dc.gov 

Doreen Tinner Customer Service Communications Specialist  727-8369 doreen.tinner@dc.gov 
Sherri Ellerbe Customer Service Communications Specialist 727-7869 Sherri.ellerbe@dc.gov 
Virginia McCray Senior Aide 481-3776 Virginia.McCray@dc.gov 

Luanne Greenaway Staff Assistant 727-5764 Luanne.greenaway@dc.gov 
Mamie Garrett Staff Assistant 727-8368 Mamie.garrett@dc.gov 
Adrian Reed Staff Assistant 724-5626 Adrian.reed@dc.gov 
Antorinette Payden Social Services Representative 727-1968 Antorinette.payden@dc.gov 

Money Follows  the Person 
Mary McLain Transition Case Manager 535-1327 Mary.mclain@dc.gov 

Lourdine Jean-Francois Transition Case Manager 535-1439 Lourdine.jean-francois@dc.gov 

Sakena McWright Program Coordinator 727-1871 Sakena.mcwright2@dc.gov 
Emma Baxter Transition Coordinator 727-1926 Emma.baxter@dc.gov 
Ekundayo Akinola Transition Coordinator 727-2939 Ekundayo.akinola@dc.gov 
Lolita White Transition Coordinator 727-1487 Lolita.white3@dc.gov 
Aweke Wudineh Management Assistant 727-3684 Aweke.wudineh@dc.gov 

Hospital Discharge 
Melanie Gilliam Transition Care Specialist  727-8360 Melanie.gilliam@dc.gov 

Jasmine Wilson Transition Care Specialist  481-3777 Jasmine.wilson@dc.gov 

Kimberly Washington Transition Care Specialist 741-5888 Kimberlyt.washington@dc.gov 
Social Workers 

Christian Tamasco Supervisory Social Worker 727-8366 Christian.tamasco@dc.gov 
Felicia Cowser Program Analyst 535-1272 Felicia.cowser@dc.gov 

Vanessa Hicks Public Health Analyst 535-1429 Vanessa.hicks@dc.gov 

Mayra Vasquez Social Worker 741-5282 Mayra.vasquez@dc.gov 
Gwen Noonan-Jones Public Health Analyst 535-1061 Gwen.noonan-jones@dc.gov 

Linda Irizarry Special Projects Coordinator 535-1442 Linda.irizarry@dc.gov 
Chemere Jones Intern 715-7739 Chemere.jones@dc.gov 

Housing 
Plathon Watson Housing Coordinator 727-0358 Plathon.watson@dc.gov 

Outreach 
Gale Cooke Community Outreach Specialist 535-1290 Gale.cooke@dc.gov 

Employment 
Maria Anderson Employment Specialist 727-0374 Maria.anderson@dc.gov 

Ronald Kelly Employment Specialist 715-7735 Ronald.kelly@dc.gov 
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Policy, Planning, & Evaluation 
Brian Footer Director of Policy, Planning, & Evaluation  535-1423 Brian.footer@dc.gov 
Gail Kohn Age Friendly City Coordinator 727-2736 Gail.kohn@dc.gov 
Laura Newland Program Coordinator 727-7973 Laura.newland@dc.gov 
Adarsh Thareja Database Architect 341-7428 Adarsh.thareja@dc.gov 
Kenneth Muriithi Database Architect 368-1176 Kenneth.muriithi@dc.gov 
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